
Ben Yellin <byellin@elkcreekfire.org>

Lockheed Martin Helipad Coordinates
3 messages

ryan.m.livingstone@lmco.com <ryan.m.livingstone@lmco.com> Wed, Jul 31, 2024 at 10:22 AM
To: "byellin@elkcreekfire.org" <byellin@elkcreekfire.org>
Cc: "joshua.a.powell@lmco.com" <joshua.a.powell@lmco.com>, "josh.l.salverson@lmco.com" <josh.l.salverson@lmco.com>,
"ron.hawks@lmco.com" <ron.hawks@lmco.com>, "matthew.a.mayne@lmco.com" <matthew.a.mayne@lmco.com>,
"richard.m.reece@lmco.com" <richard.m.reece@lmco.com>

Ben,

 

Thanks for the call and request to utilize our grounds for air support, to fight this fire.  As discussed, below are the
coordinates for available landing zones your team can utilize:

 

Ballfield Helipad

DMS: 39° 29’ 59.3” N, 105° 6’ 25.2” W

DD: 39.4997, -105.107

Elevation: 5730

 

Gun Range Helipad

DMS: 39° 30’ 30.2” N, 105° 6’ 27” W

DD: 39.5084, -105.1075

Elevation: 5790

 

Lake Lucas for Bucket Dips (Telephone Poles do exist but still usable)

DMS: 39° 30’ 9” N, 105° 7’ 5” W

DD: 39.5025, -105.118

Elevation: 6015

 

You guys are welcome to use the paved areas near the ballfields and the physical fields themselves.  Be advised horses
are in the pastures outside the complex.  Attached is a quick overview of everything.  Thank you for the support!!

 

Very Respectfully,

 

Ryan Livingstone
Facilities and Asset Protection Asc. Manager

7/31/24, 10:29 AM Elk Creek Fire Protection District Mail - Lockheed Martin Helipad Coordinates

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1/?ik=d241322325&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1806112376167497009&simpl=msg-f:18061123761674970… 1/2



Lockheed Martin Space — Waterton

Space — Facilities & Asset Protection

C: 256-602-7353
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Ben Yellin <byellin@elkcreekfire.org> Wed, Jul 31, 2024 at 10:27 AM
To: Jesse Daniel <jdaniel@co.jefferson.co.us>, "Finnegan, Brendan" <BFinnegan@westmetrofire.org>, Jacob Ware
<jware@elkcreekfire.org>, Curt Rogers <nffpd@hotmail.com>

[Quoted text hidden]
--
Benjamin Yellin
Wildfire Captain
Elk Creek Fire Protection District  
byellin@elkcreekfire.org
720-654-8074
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To: "Brian E. Keating" <bekeating@co.jefferson.co.us>
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